If the officer does not believe they will be a good fit as a team, the officer 
will provide that feedback to the Chief of Police.  

The City of Broken Arrow will provide funds to CREOKS as agreed to cover 
salaries for Care Coordinators, up to and not exceeding One Hundred and Eight 
Thousand Dollars ($108,000) with the understanding that both agencies will seek grants 
for future funding as available.  

Program Assessment  

The Crisis Response Team Program will be assessed annually, and the evaluation 
will be conducted jointly between the Police Department and CREOKS.